
STATE OF TEXAS §

§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIRD AMENDMENT TO

INMATE HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend

County, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, by and through the

Fort Bend County Commissioners Court, hereinafter referred to as the "County," and

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CHC," a Delaware

Corporation authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Correctional Healthcare Management, Inc. (hereinafter referred

to as CHM) entered an Inmate Health Services Agreement ("Agreement") effective March 1,

2010, and CHC entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement dated July 26, 2011, and a

Second Amendment dated July 10, 2012, attached hereto as Exhibit B, C & D, incorporated by

reference as if set forth herein verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to eliminate the Director of

Nursing position and add sixty (60) hours per week of a Certified Medical Assistance as set forth

in CHC's proposal dated March 26, 2013, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein

by reference as if set forth verbatim.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and CHC is hereby amended as follows:

A. The Director ofNursing (DON) position is hereby eliminated.

B. An additional sixty (60) hours of a Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) will be

added to the services provided by CHC under the terms of the Agreement and

previous amendments.

C. This Third Amendment shall be effective on April 1, 2013 and shall terminate at

11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2013, when all services provided by CHC shall

terminate.

D. CHC shall not be entitled to any additional compensation to effectuate the

changes in staffing as identified in this Agreement and Exhibit A.

E. Section 9.03 of the Agreement is hereby amended, as follows: Unless otherwise

provided in this Agreement, all notices shall be delivered to the following

addresses:

A. If to CHC:

General Counsel

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc.

6200 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 440

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Third Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. "CHC" - RFP 09-099

r,,r/n -, . . . Page 1 of6
5/15/13 2 originals returned to Cheryl at Purchasing



B. If to County:

Sheriff

1410 Williams Way Blvd.

Richmond, Texas 77469

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department

Gilbert D. Jalomo, Jr., CPPB

301 Jackson

Richmond, Texas 77469

F. Except as modified herein, the Agreement and prior amendments remain in full

force and effect and have not been modified or amended.

G. If there is a conflict between this Third Amendment, the Agreement and any

previous amendments, the provisions of this Third Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Third Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. "CHC" - RFP 09-099

Page 2 of 6



EXECUTION

IN TESTIMONY AND WITNESS OF WHICH this Third Amendment has been executed in

duplicate originals as follows:

FORT B0ND COUNTY:

Rooert E. Hebert, County Judge

Attest:

Date

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Approved:

TroyNe^ls, FortTBend County Sheriff

CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE COMPANIES, INC.

DougU

Chief Executivl Officer

Attachments:

Exhibit A:

Exhibit B:

Exhibit C:

Exhibit D:

CHC's proposal dated March 26, 2013

Inmate Health Services Agreement between Fort Bend County and CHM dated

January 26, 2010

First Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement dated July 26, 2011

Second Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement dated July 10, 2012

Third Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. "CHC" - RFP 09-099

Page 3 of 6



Exhibit A

HCHC
C CJ K R I; f I I O N A I
III.M1IK \MI IDHCAMIA

. WWWXCMTKUOIKmXOfn

6200 S. SymuM Way 0440. Greenwood Vilaft. CO Ml II ' M4.24t.S245

March 26. 201J

Ll Daniel Quim and Sgt James Leach

Fort Bend County Sheriffs Office

1410 Williams Way

Richmond, Texas 774*9

RE: Revised Price Quote for Staffing Changes to the Current Inmate Healthcare Services Program

Dear Ll Quam and Sgt. Leach:

Enclosed please find our revised price quote for changes to the current inmate medical services provided

to Fort Bend County effective April I, 2013 to September 30, 2013. This price quote a valid until April

26. 2013. Once approved by Fort Bend County, please forward a signed copy of the attached price

quote to Cristina Capoot, Director of Account Management at cristlna.capootOcorrectk>ncare.com.

Once you do so, we will return a contract amendment to effect the changes. If you have any questions,

please do not hesitate to contact Todd Murphy, your Director of Business Development for Fort Bend

County directly at 214-563-8224. We look forward to hearing back from you and are thankful for your

partnership

Warm regards.

Don Houston. Chief Operating Officer

Cc: David Jordan. CHC Vice President of Operations - Division II

Victor Hutchinson, CHC Contract Manager - Division II

Todd Murphy, CHC Director of Business Development

um imiich. nmai ma MfwramH

» tfn tflmiinl Ju«k« fytnm moonwiefc.

Third Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. "CHC" - RFP 09-099

Page 4 of6



BCHC
(OHRKCTIONAI

III \l IIH \KJ (.OMI'AMl.S

~JL Z
MOO S Syrxint Way #Mft Grmwwod V*«t. CO 80111 ' M6.24* 524S

Price Quote for Inmate Medical Services at the Fort Bend County Detention

Center - Effective - April I. 2013 to September 30. 2013 (dated March 26. 2013)

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc (CHC) will continue providing professional comprehensive inmate

health and mental healthcare services at the Fort Bend County Detention Center in accordance with the

contract executed on March 1, 2010. Please refer to the contract and subsequent amendments for complete

scope of staffing and services provided. In addition, the following changes will be incorporated as of

April 1, 2013 as discussed amongst the parties (please sec attached proposed staffing plan):

> Eliminate Director of Nursing (DON) position

V Add 60 hours per week ofCertified Medical Assistant (CMA)

CHC .submits the following Cost Proposal to Fort Bend County for consideration, incorporating all

services that will be provided to the County:

S 267,632.30 per month (Current Cost)

♦ S 0.00 per month ofChanges to Staffing/Services

« $267,632.30 per month

= $3,211,587.60 annually

For professional health care services rendered to the Fort Bend County Detention Center, CHC will charge

$267,632.30 per month from April 1, 2013 through September 30, 2013. All terms of the current

Agreement, including any changes detailed above, shall remain in full force and effect through September

30,2013.

The terms of this price quote shall expire April 26, 2013, If not accepted prior to that date by Fort

Bend County.

Respectful/ Submitted:

Don Houston. Chief Operating Officer

The undersigned Is authorized by Fort Bend County to accept the above terms. Once we receive a sifned copy of

this quote. CHC's legal department wil draft a contract extension for the County.

Authorized Fort Send County Representative Date Signed

Prim Name Print THte

tdksl. mwttal and batwviorat

to «ht crfcwtwl juKlc* qntwrn ntuonwkl*

Third Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. "CHC" - RFP 09-099

Page 5 of 6



■ipjTn coRRec 11 o x a i.'

6200 5. Sjticum Wiy *4*0. VMift. CO 80111 8*4 IM, 5245

Ft Bend Sheriffs Office

Stiffing Matrix (Option 2)

Medtcjl Drcior

mmm

0ME1N

UN

-

CHA

DMWM

Onwt

Dvnoi Am

IMP

r%t md

Ml |

Bi,

t»wimt

NtftH

D«r

N*h,

D.,

f*(*l

Dit

l.r. I

Nifhl

Dj»

rvfcjthi

b I

N>(h<

Da.

fwlflg

N«tit

0»

Cxnlnf

N(f».l

Dm

Dm

N«'.t

Of

Ivc-.'.c

Touli

SUN

3100

14 00

24 00

• 00

• 00

too

I M 30

MON

too

too

14 00

74 00

24 M

too

too

too

ItOO

100

144 00

'.. ■, i., ,,■ II

IUI | WID

too

100

I. 70

100

14 00

74 00

2400

too

too

FIXi

■ 00

124 70

too

500

100

SCO

:• m

14 00

24 00

too

too

too

too

100

137 00

1MU

too

1.00

1.00

24 00

1400

24 00

me

too

SIC

5 00

too

it V

14! CO

mi

too

■ 00

BOO

24 00

]400

34 00

a oe

too

too

ItOO

i H co

SAT

J20O

14 00

24 00

IOC

too

• 00

1 CM (K

ro..i

'!»»"

4AM

(00

4LM

0 70

IM.M

MM

IM.M

sooc

IO.M

4* 0C

IN

t.M

M-M

ItOO

ru.

IM

0 11

I.M

0 01

I.M

4.M

4.K

4. It

I.IS

1 25

1 M

• 11

(.11

1.M

I4»

IUI

To.,)

I.M

m

I.M

I.M

Il-M

IM

t-ll

•.It

IN

• 4»

ITU

"On dH 24^1115

"Spenic tfjyi >"»f *t>

comprrhcrarvc medical, mantal *nd behavioral

heiliticve uAitnn to the criminal junk* >r***m mnonwidc.

Third Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. "CHC" - RFP 09-099

Page 6 of 6


